January 2, 2025 PROJECT NAME: LOURDES VARELA BATISTA PROJECT NUMBER: 2024120041 APPLICATION: FAMILY DIVISION WAIVER REQUEST #32310

- 1 DEPARTMENT: 911 911 MANAGEMENT REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: APPROVED
- 2 DEPARTMENT: DOH ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: Lot is within the BMAP and a septic system installed on a 1 acre parcel will require an Enhanced Nutrient Reducing septic system.
- 3 DEPARTMENT: ENGDRN STORMWATER REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: Approved. The applicant is requesting to divide the 3.23-acre subject parcel (PID 45448-015-00) into two to create a 1-acre parcel and a 2.23-acre parcel. Adjacent parcels range in size from 1.8 acres to 39.35 acres. There appears to be approximately 7,470 sf existing impervious coverage on subject parcel. There are no FEMA Flood Zones or Flood Prone Areas on the property. The applicant should note that a Major Site Plan or waiver is required when either parcel is proposed to exceed 9,000 sf impervious site coverage.
- 4 DEPARTMENT: FRMSH FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: Approved
- 5 DEPARTMENT: ENGTRF TRAFFIC REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: 12/20/24 - CONDITIONAL APPROVAL - Applicant needs to acquire (or update) and record a non-exclusive 40' wide easement from (at a minimum) the boundaries of both properties being divided with a continuous connection to SE 135th St. Easement would need to (and should already) include certain adjoining properties (all utilizing existing SE 135th St. driveway pavement) to enable compliance with Code.
- 6 DEPARTMENT: LUCURR LAND USE CURRENT REVIEW
 REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) Family Division
 STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO
 REMARKS: we approve the 1-acre family division. it meets all the requirements of the LDC.
- DEPARTMENT: ZONE ZONING DEPARTMENT REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division
 STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: we approve the 1-acre family division. it meets all the requirements of the LDC.

8 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES REVIEW ITEM: 2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: APPROVED- City of Belleview Utilities service area. When permitted, any new structure will require a letter of availability & capacity from the utility provider. If available, connection will be required.

APPLICATION COMPLETE DATE COMPLETED 12/18/24 RECEIVED NTIALS CM RECEIVED Marion County TENTATIVE MEETING DATES Board of County Commissioners 724 Office of the County Engineer 3/17 43/18/25 Marion County Crowth Service Thome: 352-671-8686 Ex: 352-671-8686
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM
Date: <u>H 22 24</u> Parcel Number(s): <u>45 448 - 015 - 00</u> Permit Number:
A. PROJECT INFORMATION: Fill in below as applicable:
Project Name: Tamily Subdivision Commercial or Residential Subdivision Name (if applicable): Commercial or Residential UnitBlock Lot Tract
B. PROPERTY OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION: The property owner's signature authorizes the applicant to act on the owner's behalf for this waiver request. The signature may be obtained by email, fax, scan, a letter from the property owner, or original signature below. Name (print): Lourder Var la-Batsta Signature: Juider Mathematication Mailing Address: 72.75 State: Florida Zip Code: 244.91 Phone # 914.216 Email address: 914.216
C. APPLICANT INFORMATION: The applicant will be the point of contact during this waiver process and will receive all correspondence. Firm Name (if applicable): Lourdes Varela - Batter Contact Name: Same Mailing Address: 72.75 SE 135th St State: FL Zip Code: 34441 Phone # 914-216-6849
Email address: <u>Ivb. vare la P g mail.com</u> D. WAIVER INFORMATION: Section & Title of Code (be specific): <u>2.16.1.B(10) - Family Division</u> Reason/Justification for Request (be specific): <u>Gift to my mother</u> <u>Lourdes Batista-</u> <u>Torves. Giving</u> <u>Lacve to my mon. For her Perminent</u>
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW USE: Image: Constraint of the processed: Image: Constraint of the processed:

Revised 6/2021

Empowering Marion for Success marionIlorg

3

MCBCC Interactive Map - Internal



MCBCC IT/GIS FOR INTERNAL COUNTY USE ONLY: MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION, IMPROPER DISCLOSURE MAY RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES (F.S. 119.10).

OCE Maintained Paved A-1

County Road Maintenance Zoning Classification

Tower